Rule 54 of the Investment Bank Special Administration Form 2.16B
(England and Wales} Rules 2011

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B

Name of Company Company number
SVS SECURITIES PLC 04402606
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and CR-2019-005229
Wales

flull name of court]

(a) Insertfull name(s} We (a) Julien Irving and Andrew Poxon of Leonard Curtis, Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street,
and address{es) of

administrater(s)  Spinningfields, Manchester M3 3BZ and Alex Cadwallader of Leonard Curtis, 5 Floor Grove House, 248a
Marylebone Road, London NW1 6BB

Attach a copy of-
*Delete as applicable  * the statement(s) of affairs;

* the statement(s) of concumence;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed ‘JL&"‘\

Joint Administrator

Dated 14 October 2019

Contact Details:

Leonard Curtis

You do not have 1o give any contact information in the box | Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester M3 3BZ

opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House to

contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact | SHf3§ | Tel 0161 831 9999
information that you give will be visble to searchers of the
public record DX Number I DX Exchange
you have compleled and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
*ABGROZRT*
A23 24/10/2019 #252

COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMO216B 25-03-10



-

Rule 54 of the Investment Bank Special Administration
(England and Wales) Rules 2011

Insert title

Registered number

{a} Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b} insen date

{c) luisert full name of
person who made the
statement of iruth on
the staterent of
affair: being
concurred with

{dy Insert fuli hame
and adcress of person
inakng staterment

*Delete as applicable

{e) Please st matters
n the statement of
affairs which you are
not i agreement with,
or which you consider
to be erroneous or
misleading, or matters
to which ycu have no
direct knowledge and
indicate reason for
listing them

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Concurrence

SVS SECURITIES PLC In Special Administration

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Case No CR-2019-005229

Property Courts of England and Wales

(a) 04402606

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) SVS Securities Plc, Tower 12, 18/22
Bridge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester M3 3BZ (*the Company™)

made on (b) 24 September 2019
by (¢ Ruchir Rupani

Statement of Truth

1(d) \4\)\\{\( \I\C‘\L.

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | belizve that the
facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete Statement of the
Affairs of the company on the date that it entered Administration

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered Special Administration.

Vs v \(\r\/_\

Signed L\i\ L

Dated 7—.</"l/\k’l

Full name



Rule 54 of the Investment Bank Special Administration Form 2 148
(England and Wales) Rutes 2041
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number N
5VS SECURITIES PLC 04402606
In the Court case number 7]
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and
Wales CR-2019-005229
[full name of courl]
{a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) SVS Secunhies Ple, Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Spinningfields,
reg:stered office of the company Manchester M3 SBZ
(b) Insert date On the (b) 5 August 2015 the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| befieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b)
5 August 2019

administration.

Full name RUCHIR RUPAN |

Signed %" '

Dated 24 /0‘1 /?_9__1‘3!

ADMD2148 13-04-12

the date that the corapany entered



SVS Securities Plc - in Special Administration

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets Specifically Charged

Leasehold Improvements

Office Equipment

Less: Leasehold Improvements Creditor
Shawbrook Bank

Investec Finance

Estimated Surplus/{Deficit} as regards L ease Creditors

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Software and IT Infrastructure
Investments in Subsidiaries
Goodwlll/IPR/Client Base

Available for Fixed Charge Holders
Less. Fixed Charge Creditor

Estimated Fixed Charge Surplus/(Deficit) as regards Fixed Charge Creditor

Assets Subject to Fioating Charge
Surplus as regards to Lease Creditors
Office Equipment

Stock held by - SVS

Settlement Debtors

Trade Debtors Contral

VAT Debtor

Chent Debtors on Settled Stk & Principal-Agency
Prepayments

Accrued Income

Rent Deposit

Director & Employee Loans

Other Debtors

Cash at Bank

Estimated Total Assets Available for Preferential Creditors

Signed: @o‘_—

Book Value Estimated to Realise
¢ ¢
251610 25,151
13,052 1,305
(253,674) (253,674)
(10,763) (10,763)
224| (237,971)
678,648 33,032
86,837 ;
500,000
765,485 533,932
(229,782) (229,782)
535,703 304,150
224 .
39,156 10,000
638,360 144,838
95,775 1
712,049 256,061
19,624 19,624
274,212 191,948
5,305,262
67,000 .
154,704 i
66,761 56,878
32,303
102,049 102,049
8,044,093 1,086,449

Dated: 2- ‘I’/O‘?/ZO l i



SVS Securities Pic - in Special Administration

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated Total Assets available for Preferential Creditors {carried from page A}
Liabilities - Preferential Creditors:- Employee Wages

Estimated Surplus ! (Deficiency) as regards Preferential Creditors
Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated Total Assets available for Floating Charge Holder

Less' Fixed Charge Creditor

Estimated Surplus / (Shortfall) of Assets after Floating Charge

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property where applicable (b/down)

Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficit as regards Lease Creditors

Trade and Expense Creditors

Connected Party Creditors

EPC Creditors (Cash & Stock)

Hedge & Prime Broker Creditors

HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE and VAT

Unsecured Bond

Pension Creditors

Employee Creditors (non-preferential}

Estimated Total Deficiency as regards Creditors

Shortfall to Floating Charge Holder (brought down)

Estimated Total Deficiency as regards Creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated Total Deficiency as regards Members

Signed:

Estimated to Realise

£ £

1,086,449|

(42,681)

1,043,768

(211,754)

832,014

832,014

211,754

1,043,768
237,971
1,145,163
79,200
3,952,214
375,843
770,782
239,500
28,993

98,794 5,928,460

(5,884,692}'

(5,334,592)1
67,259

67,259
£

(5,951 ,952)I

Dated: Z‘?’/O‘i/]_ol‘:[



peeq paubly
blOZ \ Lo \ 7
- - aleN 18061+ 18k 1230 'Aqiaq ‘P PlRKSUEY i S53UIST Ioajaly | QL7 A1 KW
. - sy 00002 | AINGSIES 'UOPPRUA g 8214 BEPLYEQ £ PBIWITIPNESD) 0 Z ddIS J0 SIeInaly e 02 ddIS j0 =o8iyaly IpneD)
- - U0y 0000Z' ZN6 251°80337 QVOY NOONIHYTD 72 '3SNOH HIAONVH 'SHOLIIMOS $H0vTS Sd0LISIT0S §H0Y1E
- - BTN o) gm, b Xy ZmUm ,coﬂr_o._ 8| QO .E.EU E.Emuw FIueUY § SSAUISNT JO [06UIS UapUDT
- - suay ESECE | DHE PHY *#oing ‘Bunlioq ‘aueT juasUIA 'Sk, Jusouln, 'g2- 42 WUN INIYINNCI NOY|) usoeses {2 INNCW NOY vaoeaes
- - il 00 988" Z3P 639 ¥0ss3 ‘eag Lo-Ubw ‘ehueay ysy enusay ysy uelLnOW G2 P seawes buppa.ys R P17 saameg Buippaiug AID
- - auoN FOERS'H dNp ¥Z03 vopuoT asng ddng iz Q¢ - Pyl waluabouep, assy 1p=10
- - auay FLOL ) XX6 QLW "issuouey ‘peoy JaIsa) 08C 02 ¥e 0 d'100s) BBz (Dos] eubig, an
- - ueN 00 HOL'L AS8 1158 '¥3883 H1SuMVY 'Ov0H UHOISWTIIHD 'SHIOM ATTIACTD Lk LN Y] SUDiag Aunoag
" - aunh GhigL ) TdZ UL (U9 's|am aBpuquA PRy Jusosas) '#snoH sdyrly FHYOHLWIH ada ¥RV
- - 8uoN 60 008'L dNZ9LOS 'NOLENYHLNOS HIHOMTIHD Q¥0H 38N IN3A 2 ASKNYLINSNOO NOISNAd
- - ET onzzoz NG #13 'UopueT Leys Alewe s 1S yUeR Jaddn 0 - {useaeie) P AeRales) luouike 4 pIBOSE (10 - [useaieg) pr1 Aemales) Jawked DEsIISEH
- - 3UeN SE 1N,.N 131 2SN ,szmcnzoz ﬁ_m?m:.-om Blisen .mw:uI B[R] MaEN cnoﬁ Pyl L1 Dranomiy|
- - auay OE 622 708 N 103 UDRUOT USPIES) baljet £E-7% DI feuoneusaiu| ejeq abueyx3 I} leuonewaly) eieq ableLoxy
- - IUON 26 #mm.m SRWRBLEY NESSEN JDU:m acrey) .mw:ﬁI FlUOUEYD .:.m.FZ ¥08 Qd alen}os mm_ajvmymﬁ
- - quoN 09 6257 d80 ALD UOpuO] 'Unag Jogie | 6-8 ‘8SA0H J0GR | "AIDSIpY Jusipeig; AoSINDY JUBIpEIS
- - UK 00 B8 3} €57 '5poen] 'aueT Hied UG 'UOIUNSURLL-PY] WA [ED) UONMSLE L} /PRI B
N - auoN 208E8T WYG 713 LDRUDT 'Heym ABUED 'BPEULDIOT N 'BienbS epRuBD) SUQ Q0 - adoing appay
- - aun 0D ESL'E 3¢ Y203 "Uopue] ‘seid uaoid OF 100U I 2} 03U LUWNSXOA T2 LEMASHOM
- - BUON a5 mev.m Yaceog ‘SpuE| I 1SAAY UBMOSD[RN ‘vrﬁq BIneT g 'BSNOH BIABN ,wm__r:j m.ym:m,mvm BT piwn mi:m,mmm BNABH
- - SN 0E 695 P2 103 ‘wopunT 19305 apBMaN |§ Wotsia] siug wataa | ysiig
- - SLoN 418 {¥8 NyO3 UOpUOT '8LET SUIGIMS 1S ) 1HOMHA B NOHO
- - BLoN 02 GEVY OHL B ey aBpuque] ‘esug jse3 'abiog a4 panwr Buiunosay g pauwn Buamasay rne
- - AUoN 00 ¥Gly DOZ ¥rJ3 "U0pueT Y202 N 13 8814 09} QL7 FICNNEX
- - aleN 00 005" 112 WP03 'wepuo ‘esenbs aisouisieg ol Buping abueyox yooig uopuat ey JILIAN S3LMNITS SIWMN
- - ) oF vco‘m dht ALD3 ‘LOpuoT .uﬂwnm [EMSIYT) ¢ ,mr:smm._ uayr4 m:_Ewun_ Y4
- - BUON 0% 280°G QYENPOF UOpUaT U S UGS 1S gl 004 Uik WLdv2 0T3s
- - o S8 ¥02'9 43P 31 'UOPLOT IBARIN "SHAN § %009 1G-£5 JOW TIWO¥31138
- - QUGN S 9829 INGGI3S Lepua proy [DUBIS Ji £F ‘G INN 1T HOILNIA NOLLOVL CLITHOFINIA NOIZOWHEL
- - aloN [Tl ¥ uieds - BRCiER? TO0B0 BUOBIRG 'B7 1| ) ESSLI9EYO N3 13THIS X4
- ausy OF BESDH ONON ONOH 1593 peoy susang £, ‘2Uas [ematow g |A8) ‘pI EISY [ewan Buipe) | P iy feiua) Suipel
- - auoN 00 008'01 SHZ ¥203 NOAONDT 'L33LS ¥IHAOLSIHHO §2 TALIAITIA3ING Q3L 13N
- - aucy 822680'H NZ9 HEDT 'UopuoT 15 SBWRL] JaM0T L 0T WLIDIC
- - aloy [ir4: 4 4Pl ¥PO3 'UODUCT ‘AU IaNad MaN 21 pug ¥ pig
- - auoy 0008821 YHI 513 'uopuoT "ale jsaie 4 € "ISNOH X381 ‘9 1un {aAe)] pIojesis
- - QUCN [ird mNcAm— IV NEDT ,:ancnj dmexoﬁmm g ‘USRS 3AU| PUE SBIURDES 104 8IN15U; paJapEYD JUBWEBAG, PUB SAUNISS J04 SNyl paJBLEYD
- - UGN S1OeCsH Y36 ALMS 'LOPUOT ‘IR [IEd OZ) ‘P SWAIsAS i2ioueLy Walim| P17 swarskg jeueul4 just
- - auoN 0064521 M3 £20% '3ASHWLRH "ieSoUolA 'SUapee) mdels 'esnoy eidelg ‘(¥Golpal) pakui SweysAs yaw (vBojeas]y) paywn SWaISAS YRR
- - SUoN S5 92861 B19 BMN "OPUCT ‘BRIl ‘SpAH 81| SSMOH BIEPLIOD 'L L7 dd '0d SHOTRONNWILISISIS ] YsNUg euainas 1g Buaniag L E
- - BUCN 92 796% XNZ | L J91SAUDUBY IS BIISIA 3810y yjeqeZl] 0Q - paywr A
- - FUON a gv»wN §3619 .iumwﬂmv .wﬁmco:. (74 wwzl_ wm,on:zumF YUESMA BINSY P mm_mn__cr_zuwp yleaps BINSY
- - BUON 10996'02 0 9HYM BRUSSD piojsinuy “fejge L 130 'HNog) Adide L (S5} sienboig (55341) si0nboid
- - BUDK =] va.mﬂ ¥8) 13d ;manQ&-m& A.wm E,O .E:DUEEW& anflag LoljeAoul| 09y BIsnpl4
- aUaN (73 mmh.g— HE 138 EDUEOJ wmﬁ_:m NRAINOS | ! _QWD SKIYSED 'BIEQ SAR0RIBL| BIR(] FATIE |
- - BUoN BOEBLATI <06 HZOM NOONOT QYA STYSH "£1 0171 FHYMLI0S TWIONYNIA QHIHL Q17 3¥MLI0S WIINYN QHIHL
° - o 82 9LEH 132 J203 'wopud '|IeyPing ‘0.2 ¥ Od 'UopUCT o equiey) uopuo™ jo AID
- - 8UoN 00529'681 PUE[RY ' LGN 'Py YNOFSUGLILIS. SNOH EAWLIK 'J00} Uit (1418244 03w ONVISY SNIOVHL NOI
- - alop 89804481 S W03 'UoRUOT AENbS JaISOWaRd 01 '2ld BfuBLEXT HooIS LOpUCT 9id #BURYIX3 Xo0i5 UopUe
sI0jipaIn Uncnaum pueoper]
Ajynoag jo usnB 10){par) Aq piey 3
BNjeA Kunces mEq Runses Josmeq Wnowy 9pon 1804 - SEIppY JURLIBLY 10 Jgy|pal) O -EL
s10)ipeyry 8 Auedwon
7 Py [e10ads ul - 2|4 SAE

UOREREIUIWPY [819edS Ul - 314 SARLNDSS SAS



' peulits
LioZ/ be | 42
6b cak'srL) sI0}ipal] esuadxg pue epeil [B01
- - buo [} Buo)Buoy - puejs| Buoy Buoy - uisi waysapy, 5 [exuan ns| Bua] yous 1sap PEOY xnsop saQ) i Q31NN OHASON
- - Suol we TOS S "RISUBURY 'SP Aag aa-ise4un
- - AUON oS SOk WENT VOPU 8BNS YNYoUdy | £ BOURINSU| | SaA) - 850|0
- N alen [tak 34 LS LMD 'Biai7) “PEOY U0ISAM 'NEH asa17) ‘BibLEIpeAT ait] ' - peIw sBueyprs Kigles a0 - penwn sbueyox3 Aijes
- - auoN 0008 847 bW JaISeUpURYY ‘a4 BUOLJIA ‘EJNSUIIAY S3OUSNY e|NSUWaY
" - Ao 0008 WA 6N TUBY “Bullle [sap, 'K sBUI ‘MBIA JBR0 L OF oalJ PUZ ' 24 ueq sAejoreg 24 yueg Shejeg
- . suoy 405 SI9 AKOM 'PURIBUT 'uopusT woqiay UBIH gi | prARALL
- ) 8UAN Wis €55 WpD3 'UOPLOT 8Ri1S UOUUED) GF PEHILN CIISAID Q- P PUEIBI| R YN JEspnd (8- PV PUElR| ¥ MM JBSI0INT
- - QuoN 00 FHE 38 £IN VopioT] ‘BNUSAy Uoibuly 2y SINAHIS HNLSVINYS
i - SLoN L) NEZ Y103 wopbuly psjury 'UopuoT 1onpetA wadio #7 ‘3o [eucqeLis)u) 017 dNCHD ¥IaIW 3LIL
- - Buay % Erl MOT 513 ‘uopua) U Aeg 3 pi 'ISRT 8/BH BAUID $A.d 100|3 pog A3JINITIONYNI 18040IN
- - BUON SE 191 INK ¥ZO3 UBpuR 13343 INed 06-98 10014 U} 'QLT SNOLINTOS ALMNDIS B WOMLO3NT LHOMYYLS G171 SNOILNT0S ALRINDIS ¥ TWINLOT TR IHDITHYLES
- QUON 06 Li} FAZR YL D8 LOPUOT WOy iy | sheisy eg (NI 3014400 310 ISy
- N auoN oaviz 196 71V WEURULIY 10 RIEMPT § 'Hied SSBUISNE Welouy ANV RIFLN I
- - AUoN angiz MG PN IeisaudUey 1S Uesg Buiping uems '} Jool4 {epbiq saraiog) p adoad § SPUBIH
. suoN 8 e < o peuniBiaiueidyss dep R ELERLEEERY: (Mol
- Bua PhHIE 959 ST "HgeIsun(] ‘P aquIcosog ‘ue] SSausng rady | iy 1504 W10
- ) Quon cazre Ty 1 ING YoWBUg IS BIPBIN L1 ST palIL EPsp AQ
- - auoN HiZ5E X6 610 'WBYPIO HIEd sseulsng Aempeo.g WEUPI) Wassel]) AemelEs 'HNog) YUBMOH ¢ 'SIUBMSL| UDISYIE|g BOUBINSU| SUNISHIEIS
- - auoN 9368 S 13 NOGNGT “INVT AU TIUNY B '3SNOH IW0A ‘017 LO3MI0 30430 %N G171 10310 32140 N
- . auoN 08 65€ ¥S ) 60d 'SRy 'Jueael ‘peay euorsbue ‘wied ABoioutpa) sunysfiue) pong L7 301MAT0M %0 FLISFOr
. . 2 08 858 1718 §3 “topuoT] 'spPpields “feang pomWeg 7909 ' P17 1 Bioepoog 7 N slaepacs)
- - auoN oo0ss 859 £151 ‘59910 UODD0NG *AYPWOY ' AGRLIOY) ‘SN0 POOASIDOS QILINM SNIHSITEN TICSANS
- . auoN 00 00F XLEGV5 L 598 |UQ-UODIS "B 4 $50UISNE WLIE J LD "UNOT UOIRS GZ '8SnaH EoiE(] BRI UoRertssy SEUMES pasianuaour ve] PRIl UORBID0SSY SOUIABS PSSIANLBOU| ¥E |
- - aueN oLy ¥ AZD3 Uopuol "AINQSul 4 'SPROON b $80Y0 QI HSILMA
- - auoy Q0 0er D6 HZOM 'NOONOT NITHYD INFAOD 133448 NOLTIHS G112 JHOLSHAANS INFWLEIANI
- - auol £F 8k L1G EZWD "sUsH "puojlols s.doysig peay weyuley ssnoy jendes) ‘pecy WUy ‘ssnoy [E)deq Qg solevy seiediol 49
- - atoN 8304F Bel6 2LH3 "ufinquip3 Weosas s uinag |2 e Ay ‘Tew eAon 1ew efoy
- : 8uoN 02 58¥ NX() 65 'PIOHaYS ‘a50{D Palpevig G ‘8Rue] S0INIAS PREYS ‘SOENQWY UUSM IS BUBINGWY LT 19
- - suoN BYESS HXh bH UopuoT) ARG saddpy 722 (00 - ounar) wobus) 0 - ienosy uBugs:
- - suan 00 008 LO% PO “syiag 'pealsdumydill] "py [y #eN HIEJ SSaUISNY plRjung Aoue)|nsuan Loisusg BuQ
- - auan ¥8 401 MEG 01T ‘PleeH ‘e cunbsoy ‘soerd uapl 0ol ¥ 35
- - BUaN 00024 BHS |ENL *Pue/BuT ‘ady apeig ‘sue AIBN0 SUIOLMEL 8] SMaN DIpNY Iaiep
- " UON 005894 30k dLMS UBPLOT “BISUILISEA 1S WRSIEY 2 Aouaby JuatuolIALg
- - SUIN 8684 186 11Ng Buliom ‘885K X08 Od ‘00 - papwn (wn} ebes QQ - pauwi () sbeg
. ) BN Wy 199 2157 sFaa) ', U] umalg ‘ssnop usiburs) azliw YD
- - auey 00006 476 13 ueput] Weyp, Aleue 'spEULGIE]) Yinog “Buiping Skiney Losloy ) ey SH3LNIY NOSHCHL- ALLINIAZY
- - BUON 8 m_vm HYZ mxs .w:gm_.__m_—mr__‘u:m K )Dz Lo}l .Em?ﬁ:um _C_.E__m Bi¥ ,_wwm FSNOH HITHON ¥ | ANS .En_ mafm._w::ml m—__..__m_k w_En_n_..DU _n__n_. w&E@m:ﬁW& mc_z_.m_h SEOEQU
) - auoN W se 136 1N 'UOPUDT “Aa{U3Lg UUON ‘P BSTIOUPOCAA G-£5 HYLS NOIS
N - BuoN LY ) AAAI M3 "UDPUOT JB3NS DKoy Seltiay] "BIENDS a0y seloy) £ ONINVEL L
- - auoN 18198 THG ¥+ “topuaT "aienbs (EqPIg || '3SH0H Nwejey SIUELLNGIYY YSTH
- - oUoN 00020 S8 £1N'UAPUOT Usaus) siBRd ‘SaRY LBaIS £y ar o
- - BUSN 08 950°} WS 900¥ 92161 'Yd PUUIBPEINY 0058 YO8 S0 1504 "SI0 ON X0 ' 0U] OHIBN JSAN ‘01D ITAN dnou JSAN
Rpnaes Jo uonB Iaipei) Aq piey 3
ahiip, Aiunoes geq Kitinoeg Jo smeq Junowy aposiead — $801ppY JUBLE|Y 19 JG)ipass) {0 SWEN

sicypary s Aimduicy

UOBRASUIWEY [BI0ACS Ul - 9(d S90UNIAS BAS



SVS Securities Plc - in Special Administration

Gompany’s Creditors

Name of Creditor or Claimant Address -- Amount Details of Security Date security Value
£ held by Creditor given of Security

Other Unsecured Creditors

Defictt as regards to Lease Creditor Office Refit Lease 23797100 Nong - -

FX EPC Creditors Vanous 3,745,511 10 None - -

Cash EPC Creditors Varnous 206,603,00 None - -

PAYE and Nt HMRC 770,781 98 None - -

Pansion Fund Legal & General 28,992 67 None -

Hedge Creditor Match Liquidity 231,843.22 None -

Connected Party Greditors Gower HousefA Gleave Termination Payment 79,200 00 None

Unsecured Bond 3VS Bond - Vanous 239,500 00 None

Pnme Broker Creditor IBP & Argon Prime Brokers 144,000 00 None - -

Total Other Unsecured Creditors 5,684,502.97

Employee Creditors
Employee Creditors Nan-Preferential Claims 98,793 53 Nane

Total Employee Creditors 98,793.53

Consumer Creditors
Mo Consumer Creditors - - None - -

Total Consumer Creditors -

Total Unsecured Creditors 6,928,459.99

Preferential Creditors

Employee Creditors Preferential Claims 42,681 00 None - -
Secured Creditors

Business Resource Loan 229,782 00 Debenture 02/05/2015 225,000 00
Total Creditors 7,200,922.99

Dated: 2'4-/0‘:i /?.OG 9




005682

000
000°0T
000°0T
000's
000'E
000'F
000'0T
000's
000's
000‘z
000'9
0001
ooo‘s
000°0T
000'T
000y
000'T
000°E
000y
000°0Z
000°Z
ooe'oT
000°T
Q00s
000°ZT
000'T
000'T
000's
000°T
005°T
00s'9
000's
000°T
000's
000°S
00001
[+1]0rd
000°T
000°T
0c0's
000's
00001
DO0'S
0057
000°01
0007
G63°S
000°T
a00°s

IDNVIVE

1]

btot vo\ T

Xasnaaw
00695

X3553
X3I55NS 153am
FIHSLM

[114:13 YivdLsny
NIvds PETED IINVINY
SINVH

UNYIVYHL ADNINVE

05Tt VIHOLIIA
LB
1404HLNCS

FYIHSIHD
9£851
WIHINY ALNNOD

JYIHSWYHONDIDNG

MVMNYOD QUvIASTT
SAONVIOIW LSIM

WOAaNI a3lNn
1953

8T0SE VIHVNYD NvY9

SAMODd
SONVIAIN 153M

Mrds FETER TNV

XISNAAIW

QYGHAIOY
NOLAYHG 1S3Mm
ERlVLEE]
INOLSILVYONI
S1934 YONDO08
AUNAsvS
FYIHSAHOA 15V
XA5SNS 153M
ONYILIHS
SONYTIAIV 153M
013134318
YIOL2IA
WITIATIHOL
HLUOMSINI
X3553
MOLSdIHD
NIIHL NNHA 9NVE -AYHY YHE
JYIHSHILSIAM
S1d3H

NOONCT
ANYNOATINW
OANOG3Y JINOW 275 521

A0 00
LHO4ND01S
SYNoAWIXM
YNIWATIVE

HDNOTS

A1O4HON
JHIHSWONYT

ANIA

NOANOT
HI1530HOM

103N 1S
1340100 NOLLAS

NOONDT
ANVIAEID

SYWTVd SY1
NOJ3uE

NVIHLOT 15%3
Q13140700 NOLLNS
JUIHSHAY
AN
NG

JHIHSIHD

HIVIH TTIMGYHD
NOS4IS
NIZIYN

WYHd134
NOLONIHYNG
NOLONNOME

[QEIEL)]

LG9

Afana

A1LOL

NOLLINNM SNYIVEIIN
SINT NvsS
INENOIHLACS
NOANIA20 HLNOS
QYQY NGINNOW

AITIV SZ NIOUYHIWVON-IYWYNY

§5340QY

A0TXNIW AGHIA
JOYNIATLS
N33ayIay
133415 AQVYE
ATTHIAYM NT1D
0BNOT0L40d
TIvaSNIY

-IAld NENA -ONI0YINMTIYE
AJSHIW NOLY3IH
NIONITIY
NVDHY)
NOANCT
WYHXIM,
HIIMYON
S3NNV 1S WYHLAT
ATNOYE
ALVOHLNOS
NOLONILLIHM
ElEL-]

SAVO YNOd
HONQYOEYYIS
HOIMING 15Y3
EEELNEL]
4108V NOLTY M
QZNIH0T NYS
AHFBANNIS
AJIMYIE HIMON
AJTWTYM
INIAGI

ST NS

#dvd TIH HSNd
NOLINIHEYM

i m mw pausls

JAEQ QYNNG T

AVM ASHSY T

31S0d V1 LINSIA
INNIAY SONYIIDO0Q ET
35012 ¥3IDAK4E 82

AYOY I9NIHINOLS 85
FNNIAY AI8350Y 6T
AN NOWWQ3D 153m 9
1109-¥-13vD 892

JAING YFOVINIL L

avoy MOTSVE ¥1Z

(PR LEF R

25 31534 3AY

avoy NOOYOD ¥9T
SNIQYYD 3UVE L
NIAVH 3HL
ONOTHAIVHIIYAWOY VYD O0W Z 8L T0F
35070 SNOYVE ¥5
INVTSALLND ¥T
FOVHYIL TIHINOS 6€
ISNOH AJAMVH ET 1v14
3AVHYd STIHEIVE 6
THILYT YN 9

AN Q104NId ¥9
“S1HDIIH HOY QY BT
IS0 VI ZT

YILSIM SN INY TT
S1H9IIH AQOYWVNDIVHD ¥ZT
INN3AY SG13HAYOHE L
UOGMIDNYHD 98T
SNIQHYD NYYd HOSANIM §8
avOY QYO4NY ET
A¥0H IAVEDIMOH 9
avoY INHOETIS P1
SNIAQHYD NOSIONYYHD 8
134YHD 410 IHL
HONOYAYO IHL €

NV Q3QAONYS 6

Q%04 SNYIWANIH 6ZT
3SSVHISDNISAINA 8 8
avoy YINDOMONS 6T
OlYAIYD 713 9T

3SNCH NIJIINAINAMTT
OHO4INVLSTIHLY 3TVAY3IIad
aH NATSSOH 2E

I3v1d 1IVHIINYYD ST
Z5 31534 3y

Qvod SIVTIW 8T

35072 Qo413 0T

VidY HOMIS d33aNVY ¥
IHSOr YLINVA SYW

S3HA4r HLIZA YA

QODMNIN HW

ST13M NOSYT HIN

AJYYH NY3I0 3N

NOSHIANIH 143804 YW
NILEVIN HID0Y WA

TIBYNS NNI1D U
SYNCOHLINYA HIA
NOSGHYHIIY INIZNIA N
NINITINA G '8 NOSAUYHDIY Addve G
NYIWdYHD NOYYHS SuW
SINTM NV HN

IAINY YOINIEDYMTTIO HW
NOSNIGOY INTISIEHT SHA
ONOAVAVLIVSYNYLLYA YAVHIId 4N
INVHIYT NIAYHE 4

NOLTYM NIHILS 3N
0YIINSNAYS YAIVYYS 13NN 350r ¥a
HYIW H3AVENT HN

AWYTIIE AFINYLS W

HLYI3 ONOWAYY U
NOSWYITIA ¥1DIH1vd SHN
HIMOO A SHW B A HIN
INHOQY ONNYE YN

NOSYYId STAVT 4N
ANIVAMTIOW NN dN
NYYVESTAVAIA NYHNHINIS HN
SNV NYIANYH 4N

HO4dWVE T3NINVS HIN
N3YYI3IA SINOT SSIN
WOINVHL QUVHIIY 3N

VIANYL IWXYIAVIIA SUN
TIOHHYD NVAY YA

AJIVIS HIDOY HW

HYMHSIYY HSIHY N YN
AIYNOAIVIA NONIS HIN
SNITIQD ¥NHSOr 4

AI0UE INVd N

TIVH N¥IE N

YIHOYTIVO WYITIIM T3VHIN N
DISHIMNON M SBIA 7 LYW
NOSH3ANY DNV 313HIIN SHW
NCIS103 3134 HW

NOSNHYID AdVIA SN
NYIWIYHD DIAFO YA

4Y - XO4 GIAVO HIN

dOHSIE NYHLYNOT YN

HOLIQ3I¥D 40 INYN



LiCT/ b0 /| 4T

[IN=IAT J8h'es2'L9
ECHE) F 10003 00 828149’} 18gn(] ing 18603 PIEA [ UIg PIRYN 52059 X0 0d pajur sbuiproH Asjep
05 vie ¥ 10003 00 005'¥18 #gE1 xog o SieWRy) jispu] a1 {sefeyoles) Auedwor) Jsru) Juepu] o0 pejuur sng Suipes|
T0°'9ES 3 10003 00 510085 NI 10 espunQ Vefiexey 156/ ¥hL esnay yodisey ' 9N Wee] spusunsoa; ddig oe 4 POUILLIT SOOISTI] UOISUBY JOMC]
G0 SE 3 10003 00 000°5€ adt 2187 BUYSHOA ISR 5pes] fojpoomyy emie 8y g Jsanyjo) Auey
15°06E'Y I 10003 00 ££5°06E"Y DYR 4703 uopuo 19943 SE0UHd Uo7 S80ULY (117 (s9suIop) SeQUREIs SAS
ZVLES'1E F 10003 00 611'L85'1E Uve 4203 ugpuc 1991 SROUL [ Uo7 SE3ULG P [$98LIWON) SAS
00426'} ¥ 10003 00 000°GZ6') rXs 218 UsapIagy a(] 43 ofipug BISIOpUNIQ yossmy uoy
0esz F 10003 00 00067 S48 LIS eyaus neay faawan L4 BENOY PESH MOLRNS PO SR e
00001y 3 10003 00 000003 ¥ AQLBLLN foung wosd3 YUBGAUNG £ Asjood welderg
10 6H'0L 3 10003 00'990'8180}1 ZNLGLLN foung wosd3 pROY 8sen 08 heoad dipyg
05k 3 0003 40'005"2} ANG G0 Weypio UoLeppeYD fBp UBpUBYS £ 9|00 BLIUBWES
00'0L 310003 40 000°0L YNT PLYM anyseyn ucpmag snjey) unen usbumay g g4 UCS{OYIIN Yleqez| BInAS
19 0¥ 3 10003 00 988°0¢5 978 W Jejsaysuepy ugsn oaug Asibuig |} LogioyolN SInoT
00SZ4 3 oe03 00 000°521 v 1IN feung RIOPINS peoy UBRIBIEM, /T oK uelug
05'¥9 3 10003 00 005'%9 MLE 9HHY ¥a53Ng 150 \peaH splemiey peoy Junowkued {16 SO podypoy (117 SBOIAIBG |07 B LOPUOT
00 6LE 3 10003 00 080°6LE QNLEN vopuo Aajyouly MEd %9587 JT Bpilios™) 2UISUYD)
19'1r1 3 loo03 00'298"1 §d9 0bM uopuo] peoy BRalyBIH bl Zamaely esing sydeg
i¥ir 3 10003 00 £9¢'LE Sda oL uopue peoy sensuliy p| 29molany esoy Aiw3
ikl 3 10003 00 995°1¥L Sd9 0kM uopuaT peoy Jens|yBiH | ZOLAOJALY JAPUBXEIY
00'EZ 3 L0003 a0 060'62 OyE BUCRIA #8¢1 xod od Buiping A0 jeyiden sJaguey: Juspu | (L SUOnNES SSBUISNG SISULIY|
ool 3 L0003 00 000°CL NdL #1092 anysduey ysnoioquie§ pEOY MAIA GEIH +Z uopAeH yeieq
05289 3 10003 00 095°289 yioqbuipiep 09/ FANLCIYELTEY ULetendney} yes|
051991 3 10003 200051081 STOYIML XeSEIPP waied pecy seuElg gg yBuIg ulng
00°665'9 3 10003 00 000'665'9 (Hg z9d uamosaleH peoy yedeelg e5N0H 08N paywry s1eqsifiey efjieN 013 pajLuI eipey Juspirg
0005 3 10003 00 000'052 X 918 jueI] ug Bx0lg Wafsing apele Buoing g 4 {FRaunseAn) dnoic uoJisug
0608 3 10003 00 00009 J18 214 anysypag 1apuges) ueg 8Y| yueysyaIrio) efuoan
00 SE 310003 00 000'SE SNL 1Y allyspiofiert SUeqlY 1S peoy uopue 71 880 Jajseoncy WD SMO
if'kse 3 10003 00 16152 X6 LHE yinolusiunog opisesey] | 704} rogog payLIT SeaLILON 858y
1898 3 10003 00 226'65 QHe 208 uemosafeH peoy yiedioslg esnoH e|IneN payiwr] sueqsibiey aliaeN Of0 uoisusd sednin4 o
[A%:1} 3 10003 00'LLL'99 QHe 298 UBMOSBIEH peoy yedies)s ELTETEEN] Pyl SrensHERY B)jIABN (D uoisuad s3NN4 9§
I0P|OYSIRYS
PleH saieyg 3 PIoH saleyg
10 §{F3R0 BN[EA [BURLON 40 Jequiny #po) JEod -~ $884ppYy Japjoyeleyg jo swey
sJepjoysieys s Auedmon

uopens|UIWAY [e(8ds Ui - 3jg BSRURTRS SAS




0 857
2T 092
laa)

S9EL

(8 6/7TT
3£ 67

£8 97
IT1TE
S9'ES
00'586

£0 17881
g

£7 66871
98 1652
95 2251
58 %

90 Z59'LTT
6/ 9T/'101
628
00'6LL'TE
080

00 937461
SL8LL

¥O 0
gBET'SZ
T 806'982
0567

£E 09512
55 PT/'STI
£90LS
1381

100
LTS
ve 6Ll
500

099
BS'ELTIBS'E
£8 /06

6L 9TH'THE
AVE AYMISNVO

FYIHSYONY

S3LON LOYHLINOD TT¥ UYNG 35v3d

Tond3y

IWYNDS VLIS 9€

15v4138

000T MSN
VNISOY

X3553

TVHLNID

NOANQT
YIHOLDIA

MOISWTIM
3TYaHI0H

SANAIA NOLHSY
L00X007 S3NIQUYe

NOANGT

NOANOT

¥Nvdlsny
H2I31AYY
13JYULS ONIAYI &
AINAAS
NOANOT
1015148
Adnalil

900591
NIMana

XISNADW

NOQNOT

TUYNO3Y

YOO HLY
100d¥3AN
FYIHSdWYH
WIYLNY ALNNOD
YITvylsnv
FUHSHIIMYYM
FHIHSAZIMEYM
AINGAS
ANVYINIIND
HILSNIAGN
NCANCT

133415 WYHANAM L2-6T

NOGTIIAIM
88€T X049 Od

3SNOH TTIHLHNOD
a¥oy AIBDNE

AINTAS

©078 WWIDHIANOQD SSTHD0Hd
NOLINCH

13SH3IW0S
HAISTHONY N
WYHONILLON
NOL4TD

133415 L4NOSHYH

FHIHSIHD
ELL L eE]

SIWYHL NO AZINIH

NOGNG1

IAMD ATIONGT LT

3nz

D1d T¥LIdWD JUNLNGA SYTIN
IS0 IMOLS L2
HALSIHINIM

15v413d

JI3HISNODVIE
NCOLONISNTN
HIYOMSITI04
HLYOMSITI0d

133415 398039 ¥3T
YNIGOY

NOOMOd

SNITUYD FWI0HY IV FT
133415 ANOS MIN
NOLLIQ STNYHL
N3IOSY3N

3SNOH NOSTIM
JYHomwe]

NOANOT

QYO AJHLNOS 8T
ONITUNE ALID T¥LIdYD
NOANOT

INYT ddlvm 09
3LVIST TVIHLSNANI AYOH AFTH2NE
50731444830
F4IWITTSYH

QvOY Y3400
NOQNOT

3NV Advd 55
HILSIHONYIN
NYAVAIYA
Hop|asshg

NOQNOT

NOGNOT

390149xN

000Z MSN

QY0Y ATTAICH

S0¥Z 3LNS
TIEAONE

13341 TTINNGD.O T
JANOISNIM

NOLSOW
NOLYIAIYZ

AV ITUAYS
133415 ONOT
99T-804

FULNID AN HS ¥
SINNV 15 WYHLA
INVHINIELTY

AVAA JHYMDAT 0L-85
[=IEN

Jv0od 351avHvd
133415 SIWYT LS 6E
ouedm

Q¥O4Lv>

W20

INIT S SRS

QLT LNIWLSIANI SNOLNIWOW
EZ 1350

NOI1338 IONVYNH
ONIEIINIDNT VININ

SNIQYVYD 1dVLS ISNOH 31dVLS
ANNIAY YQIHEA0OM 62
av¥O¥ QUO4DNCT &7

V0¥ WYHS138B £

IN3NIAY ANVIMOY 59
IN3NIAY ANVIMOY 539
£E1IATT

JAIMA HSNAIWOH 9

LY¥NQ3 QOOMIYO ST
J4O¥INAT

00T

L3S HIH Y

ISQI MOSNIM ¥

206 WOy

SN0 BINIUIA

ANV SAUVTIVE SE

LYN03 A3]M018 9
SEIFNYHD INIANL
JEELIRNELL LN AN

‘DEY UNS

£-Z LINN

3A0Y9 3IHL

VO ITVASTANYD WYdvd MIH
g

INNIAY SOONYHD EE
Q3LINIT SALLIIND3S JHS
133415 312N0 £8

SAMIAN 4IONIEY 8T

¥l eyeis-aqeey-wiEy|im
133415 HOUNHONZA 01T
AN HOUNHDEIUD £E
32¥1d NOXOW 8

133418 HOVIHI1LSYD vL/0T
ez

wx SILON LOVYLINOD 1Y TIVINT 4
WYY 4 NHYd Y330 Xevd ¥33Q
813ATT

SLNNASIHI IHL S

JHVYNDS HIAONYH €2
L33UIS AN ST

L1SVI AVOH X¥vd LLT
1¥n0D A11IAYS 0T

13d¥HI 10 3KHL

133419 N3$ DNOL N3 Tt
30074

QvVOU QYO44nd €T

L3341 AYAMTIYY LUNC2 SONIX
FSNOH AVHEMONW

+/PL9T RYLYId BuRyRg
3IN3QIHL

HOOHLL

§ UBULLIED BUOW BIn

QY0¥ A¥YNDAMIN S

QL3 SINFWLSIANI SNOLNIWOIN 89588

Oy ssims ealallly SOEGEX

1d IWLIAYD JANLINIA SYdIW 57495
27d SNIHIINIDNT YIIIA £9Z0¢
Q310NN SWALSAS YN 0821

QL7 SULYIJOES ASNTIVA L6100

ALTALd ONNd LINFWIOYNYIM IR 8BGTTT

17 H3T¥3AH3INI NOONOT 050y
aL7 SNOILNICS SYWOT LOETY
QL1 SNOILNT0S SYWOT 95T

QL1 AL LNJWLSIANI T¥LIdYD $Q331 8rave
QLT ALd INJWLISIANI NOONY3LIV ILYY 894871

Q17 IMYHSDL 9TL5F

all WY Qo441 8Z0¥9
QILIWATVLIdYI anr  SI0ZIT

Q171 534NLHd NYWAINYNOF 830£9

QLT ANNYY ONY NOSNIBOY NHOT AT AY

QLT SLNIWLSIANI NG 8YesSe
P (enden O £TTEXA
al13d43Nar BZHITT

ULTSSALSNYL NOISNId AVH STNYT 68ZES

QLT YOHdY YEaWAHLI TOEYT

QL7 SROILMIOS $5INISNE JISNIYLNI 6BLLE

QL VLY YEDALNI 6¥ItE

QLT 3DNYNIZ TYLIdYD NOILYAONNI - BSOPZT
017 53D1AH3S SNILNIEG 3AISTHH 0sTTS

QLN S3D1IAYIS IX3HD 6802

Q3LIWN SONIGTOH LLCN3 1438 LSS

QALINTT ONIS AVMELYD €180t

al7 LINIWIDYNYIN AFJTNYYS 40774
Q17 S3ILEN53S 4HA fAd 84

QILNN LY 32013 BTELTT

GALIWA ONILINSNOD $S3NISNE ASY3  PEIZTT

HAWDsLd  SERZXS

VOTO/AGY - Odl D1d 3¥NLINYN $40 BZGPS

214 0273 LYMILS 3INYG BIOROT
QALIAIT SINYLINSNOD OLEYND BZeL9

QLT LNIAZOYNYIW TWLIdVD SO0 92T56

QL1TO0 AALLDVOD SL862
AL7 1S3AN] SNOILDIANNGD 1D 60658
QL1 SNYOHL IBWODIAVHDY 5 T4

¥ @23 LT ALd SINIWISIANI $IHQQYZVD 19765

QITSINIWLSIANI 130¥HYD 86V8Y

QLT INFWASYNYIAL IV LAY INVT 048 BCT96

QILIAIN SMOdYINNE 808SL
QL7 5IWNYD O19H A0v19 8SESY
Q17513557 SAN3YITa Z809E
Q17 533LSMYL ddIS NOTYAY £E905
QL1 SONITIOH YNHNY £520%

d [ANYI3EN TYLIdYS VIDVANY 800421

QILAIN SNOILNTQS WOIY 66aLS
21d SINJWISIANLHSIIFONY  BZ6I0T
QILINIT NCHIVDTV £L9EY

© S YXANYTY 1oy

QLT ADNYLINSNOD NIV ZE96E

QL7 SYINLYYA TYLIdYD JINVAQY PILYS
HAQWD Juswsdeuey 1955y dvIdy EPL

JL150NdS IDVLINIA SOL 1178

sBuIpjoy yam s1uaijd 31eiadion 4o 15ig

{uoie3siunLpy |e1wads U} o) S31314N285 SAS



BL'BSLSTTVE

oo -
OET
L4

Ty 1E8ZT
GE 8CT
1040

9T'0
2T BES
59 296 -
E7'TE8'L

0 960°8€

&b BZS'86T

[ 3041
SLE6

L9'pLS PLLBT
9y ERO'ZEL'S

Bl £88

£7 DEE

6E 9ES'TT

00 £66'FL

100

aw'ero

56 £97 -
LOPLR'STE

62 £60'9E
&F'SEL'E

16 88/

€10

BUETY

IE 8T

0§ Z265'T
S£905'959°T

ST 9L
¥2'72

S8 E£9'TZ
S 01681
25 £57'8z8

HALSIHINYIN 3MYHSNIHLAM

yveisny

VISOJIN

AFH¥N3 JI04HENIQAIKS
i
JOOMIWYHIEOE

WYHOLYHL TTIH WYHN00UD
a13H43HE
NOANOT

NOQNOTH31v3IdD

NOGNO? HIVdAYW
X3553 HILSNIWGN
NOJZT8WIM HLNOS

NOONOT

JYTHSLUM
JYTHSHLNOWNOW
JYIHSHLNOWNOW

G131443HS
3HYIN IONIQIACYd
JUIHSQYO4X0 QUOJDNITIVA

ANY1ONI

TIH 31YOMOQ0 ST
AVCY HOOWHLNOS

HYLTYHEID
000Z MSN AINCAS

NOOQNOT

¥00d LST
HO¥NENITA
INONITTHS

AT HONYIA
JHIHSUINYY

aNVISH3dOH

SNOYIATPYYD
NOANG1

IOV HIVIATIN T
NOANIHI0 HIHON

1lv2Hlve

133415 ¥3IAYWIOH 0T
AdNBSITYS

Asn

5N

135400

ERLELRAEVE L]

T1IMIOS WN3 1I3MLHDIYE
FHIHEIHD

X353700IW

NIHILIH

NOQNOT

3D0149 NONNYZ
WSHN

NOGNOT

ESP XOH Od

€€ 13AT

OO Hir
INOLSLIHM
ZFuoyBuoy
HIMOLYNON3 ZT
IN3DSTYI NYIVINTID 2/2T
LBN00 WEvd IWCH
Q134SNCOvIE
3SNOH 3YIKSNOAID
N¥NaxovId

WY 3AISHILYM

ANYISNIIND
HLINSY313d

NOONOT

AYHYIATIVE
HIvAAYIN

ISNOH FHHSNOAIQ
INVT HIUNHD

TT/0T JLNID 33mENT
NHNALIHAM
LNINLYEYdId SLNNCIIY
¥I0LSHIAYT
TTIMOTINGTT
TTIMOTINYTY
NOGNOT

Tood

QOCAMYIA

8 AYMILYD T¥E012
IYYNDS IHL
13d¥HD S3WI0H
ECLf b eE]

133418 ISNOHITL

L3LS ITOdNIM E
SNIQTNA WNHLY IHL
LINAAHISHNS SIAZAVIY
133415 DNIA EZ

133415 NIVIAl 98T

133415 39H0ID ¥IT
INNAAY $,JA0M 9

aQvOd HOTAVYN 6

'0Y URUIEN'ZET JamO] JRWELA'OTOT ON JUN
NOBONYNIW

QL1 SFUNLINIA oYL
A¥ITVD FHL

OVOY QYO4ONOT 6%

O0% HdISOr ¥ AJY44035
IGISWHY4 d10 8
NYVEAYH IHL

Qv0Yd INENOELSIM TT
133HLS STIAVA €S

JAIG Q13IHSNIMAS 0254
ANY1I9HO4 2

13341S S3IAVO €S

Q¥0d TIIHLYO4 £
JYYNDS AJTINYIE EF
113A37

ANYT HIYNHD NYYE H3UNHD
v1ins

AN3OSIHT QOOMISNYIN 62
214 SAIL-ND3S SAS
AYA SHAL1Od 9T

MNuvd 3HL

Nyvg 3HL

JIIUES FIONIOWYHZLIA £
av0od HLNOWYYA S0T
JAID JOOMIIZYH 8T
OVOY INYNOELSIM TT
EJELRAECEIR-E:
JDVILOD SG00M
3SOTI AYNBSUVA ¥
3NN3AY ONITLYM STT
ISNCH 35v3d

ad NOLTIWYH 92

QL7 INFWIDYNYIN 1355V NYNGOM BZETZT

21d $31L1WNI3S TOGTHHAINIM TI6ZE
[URETR YEOBY
J1d INFAFDOVNYIA 135SY 3IMIVA  BZERTT

QILIWIT (H3LTVYEIS) INTNIOVNYIN ¥38N L8550

QL7 ALd SINIWLISIANI LI¥BNL BYBSE

ANIND TYNOILALILSNI QLT 1¥LIdVD SL 80816

QILIWN INYI930VEL LybES

pajiiT AuRdWGY) Xadl| UoSmiq uell  $/T9TX4

G3LIWIT SIUNLINIA HOHL BLL06
AL1S3UNINIATOHIL  8BHFTET
Q3LIWIT NYINOLSNIMYYL [£4:144
QLT AL JANS VHLOWL  8BLBLT

QLT IONVYNALNIYIN ALY3dQY¥d LINWNS  BYZSTT

Q17 A3 NYLINS ETT6Y

ONNS NQISN3d QLT IONVHONYLS TITEE
Q17 153MAYHdS £569E

QLT SHOSIAQY LSITYIDAdS 68294

011 SNIAvEL 198073 LIS 8vi0p

QLT ALd AWHLdAS  80RLTT

QALUAIT LNIWTIT HLXIS LBLYS

Q3LIWI SINIWLSIANI ¥O5 6ZOSE
QILIANSIHISWYEYd 85 BIPELT

J1d SONIQTIOH HILYS  S9ECET
J3LHAINIYLIdVYD YOINCTIYS  8VET0T

QLT AN MONIVE L156E

QL7 IAUYLYLINYND 8006

A17 II8W0HIHIRY NYAQHd S65T%

QL1 dNOYD ANVETIN - IW4IONIHd  B9PEZT
Q31NN OTiHd 08F0Z

Q17 53DIAE3S ADNVY.LINSNCD X3LVINUYHL 80SL8
QL1 5321AH3S ADNYLINSNCD ¥3LVNHYHL ECSY
TYNCILALILSNI QLT SY3NLYYd SNNOYLYd 88516

a17 HSYLvd 989r8

QILINM SNOILNTOS SSANISHE TIHAYYd ICEEY

QL7 3HYD HLTWIH AMOY SWTYY 0969¢
QALIWN INIWLSIAN] THVIDV 0vz9s

Q3LIWA SNOILATOS YILNdINOD NIdO UEB0E

ALTNYdS TYdO ey

GL1SNOILNTOS SdN 888

AILHAIT $33LSNEL SNOISNId N YESYS
O3LINIT SYIHOUE SYLIAYN 595

RV T INTD)

SBUIpeY Yum 51UBI1D 33240010 JO 355
{UONRISIUIDY [RI28CS U|) 3|4 31ILNIABS SAS




Rule 54 of the Investment Bank Special Administration
{(England and Wales) Rules 2011

Insert title

Registered number:

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b} Insert date

(c) Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on
the statement of
affairs being
concurred with

{d) Insert full name
and address of person
making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters
in the statement of
affairs which you are
not In agreement with,
or which you consider
to he erroneous or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowledge and
indicate reason for
listing them

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Concurrence

SVS SECURITIES PLC In Special Administration

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Case No CR-2019-005229

Property Courts of England and Wales

(a) 04402606

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) SVS Securities Plc, Tower 12, 18/22
Bridge Street, Spinningfields, Manchester M3 3BZ (“the Company”)

made on (b) 24 September 2019
by (¢} Ruchir Rupani

Statement of Truth

D bewm HADT (CGeveGi oM

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the
facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete Statement of the
Affairs of the company on the date that it entered Administration

—SR-

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of
affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered Special Administration.

Full name P v buiet QA_Hg\-L ¢ A>T GeaReGleu
Signed
Dated 24-09~ {9




